

Application for Nuisance Advisory Board Membership

Background:

Public nuisances occur when the activity or operation of establishments result in a flagrant violation of the City of Rochester's Penal Law or Municipal Code provisions. It is the position of the City of Rochester that such nuisances substantially harm quality of life, the environment, commerce, property values, public health, safety and welfare. The Mayor and City Council established the Nuisance Abatement Program as a means to identify and remedy such public nuisances.

Purpose:

The Nuisance Advisory Board (NAB) will oversee the process of reviewing and hearing nuisance cases submitted for review from the City's Neighborhood Service Centers. NAB Hearings take place monthly at City Hall, 30 Church St.

Requirements/Member Criteria:

Applicants must be a business and/or property owner in the city of Rochester and submit a signed copy of the attached application along with a resume and other documentation by November 8, 2021 to:

Daisy Rivera Algarin, NSC Director Citv Hall Room 011A 30 Church St. Rochester, NY 14614

or email to: daisy.algarin@cityofrochester.gov



Nuisance Advisory Board Member Application

Today's Date					
Name:					
Telephone: (home) (mobile)					
E-Mail:					
Street Address:					
City	_ State_		_ Zip		
Mailing Address (if different)					
Street Address:					
City	_ State_		_ Zip		
Quadrant Location of Business/or Residence (circle one):	NE	NW	SE	SW	
Why do you desire to serve on the board? (use additional s	sheets if	neces	sary)		
The City reserves the right to request further documentation	on and/o	r clarifi	cation.		
I acknowledge receipt and review of the Nuisance Advisory application. The statements made in this application are co			ines a	nd	
Applicant Signature:	Date				
Reviewed By NSC Director:	Date				
Mayor's Approval:		Date			
Revised: August 9, 2018					